

BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Office No. 32, Vyapar Bhavan, 49, P.D. Mello Road, Mumbai-400 009, Maharashtra, CIN: L36104MH1992PLC069447, Tel: 9699197884 and 8080487884, Fax: 23487884 Email: bluepearltextspin@gmail.com, Website: www.bluepearltextspin.com				
Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31.12.2022	(31.12.2022) (Year to date Figures/Previous Year ending)	Quarter ending 31.12.2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3.66	17.53	4.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.21	-2.25	0.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.21	-2.25	0.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.21	-2.25	0.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.21	-2.25	0.41
6	Equity Share Capital	25.60	25.60	25.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-36.51	-36.51	-34.16
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.08	-0.88	0.16
	(b) Diluted	0.08	-0.88	0.16
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website.				
By Order of the Board For Blue Pearl Texspin Ltd Sd/- Place: Mumbai Name Arun Kumar Sharma (Director) Date: 14/02/23 DIN No: 00369461				

MPL Plastics Limited				
(CIN : L25209MH1992PLC066635)				
Regd. Office : 2 , Ashish Warehouse Corporation, Punjab Foundry Industrial Estate, Near Classic Studio, Mira Bhayander Road, Kashimira, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane - 401 104. Tel./ Fax : 022- 28455450 / 28458967 Email: mplho@mplindia.in, Website: www.mplindia.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021
1	Total Income From Operations	51	52	4
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20	(21)	(35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20	16	7850
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20	16	7,574
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	21	17	7,574
6	Equity Share Capital	1,250	1,250	1,250
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)			
	(a) Basic	0.16	0.13	60.59
	(b) Diluted	0.16	0.13	60.59
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.mplindia.in The above results were reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and also by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February, 2023.				
By order of the Board For MPL Plastics Limited Sd/- Place : Thane M.B. Vaghani Date : 13th February, 2023. Whole Time Director				

MANBA FINANCE LIMITED				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U65923MH1996PLC099938 Registered Office: 324, Runwal Heights, L.B.S Marg, Opp. Nirmal Lifestyle,Mulund (West), Mumbai- 400080, Tel no: +91 22 62346666, Email: info@manbafinance.com Website: www.manbafinance.com				
Extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Reg 52(8), read with Reg 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)				
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	3597.79	2476.15	10464.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	508.44	494.20	1202.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	508.44	494.20	1202.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	398.25	257.31	950.08
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	3.80	(1.23)	7.11
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1255.65	1255.65	1255.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	9388.18	7999.96	8108.11
8	Securities Premium Account	5879.19	5879.19	5879.19
9	Net worth	16523.02	15134.80	15242.95
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2499.86	1833.27	1499.92
11	Outsourcing Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.14	2.25	2.59
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1.Basic	3.03	2.00	7.51
	2.Diluted	3.03	2.00	7.51
14	Capital Redemption Reserves	30.65%	34.14%	34.24%
15	Debenture Redemption Reserves	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. a) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13-02-2023. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of company i.e. www.manbafinance.com c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (specify names of Stock Exchanges) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com				
For Manba Finance Limited SD/- Manish K. Shah Place: Mumbai Managing Director Date: 13-02-2023 DIN: 00979854				

SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Regd Office : 121, B - Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021; Tel: 022-66107025							
E-mail: corporate@satgroup.in; Website: www.Satgroup.in; CIN - L25199MH1984PLC034632							
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	2941.32	346.47	8189.03	11971.23	9589.15	36768.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	295.64	69.93	795.17	1202.02	1555.52	4143.94
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	295.64	69.93	795.17	1202.02	1555.52	4343.44
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	255.96	57.51	662.11	965.22	1156.72	3394.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	269.50	65.54	679.74	1027.19	1177.92	3664.26
6	Equity Share Capital	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic	0.23	0.05	0.59	0.85	1.02	3.00
	Diluted	0.23	0.05	0.59	0.85	1.02	3.00
Notes :							
The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited result for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 filed with the BSE Limited and NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Company website i.e www.satgroup.in and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com							
By Order of the Board of Directors of SAT Industries Limited							
Harikant Turgalia							
Whole-Time Director (DIN: 00049544)							
Place : Mumbai							
Date : 13-02-2023							

PROFECTUS CAPITAL				
Regd Office: 8/17, Art Guild House, 4th Floor, Near Phoenix Marketcity Mall, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070 CIN : U65999MH2017PTC295967 www.profectuscapital.com Tel : 022 48194400 Fax : 022 48194455 Email : compliance@profectuscapital.com				
Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 in compliance with Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015(LODR Regulations)] (Amt in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	7,074	4,136	16,167
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	1,215	418	1,149
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	1,215	418	1,149
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	940	220	783
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	941	224	788
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	69,172	56,672	61,672
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	24,424	9,947	15,019
8	Securities Premium Account	21,399	8,899	13,899
9	Net Worth	92,098	65,460	75,513
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	1,309	1,309	1,309
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.49	0.96	1.11
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinuing operations) (in rupees)			
	i) Basic	0.14	0.04	0.14
	ii) Diluted	0.14	0.04	0.13
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
# Exception and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable				
Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of LODR Regulation. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.profectuscapital.com) b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on the www.profectuscapital.com. c) In compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, the standalone financial results for the nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been subjected to a "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors of the Company. d) The Financial results for the period ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.				
For Profectus Capital Private Limited sd/- K V Srinivasan Place: Mumbai Whole Time Director & CEO Date : February 13, 2023				

Abhinav Capital Services Limited				
B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097 CIN : L65990MH1994PLC083603				
Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (₹ In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	88.04	100.51	672.01
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional And /or Extraordinary Item)	69.32	79.73	587.95
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	69.32	79.73	587.95
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	45.81	59.69	469.46
5	Total comprehensive income for the period {Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)}	118.30	461.85	998.36
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46	692.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,620.16	2,757.45	2,812.19
8	Securities premium Accounts	2,077.86	806.87	1,145.32
9	Network	6,390.48	4,256.77	4,649.96
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	227.62	208.81	216.10
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt equity Ratio	0.33	0.30	0.31
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and Discontinued Operations)-			
	1. Basic	0.66	0.86	6.78
	2.Diluted	0.66	0.86	6.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.39	0.01	2.72
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	25.38	15.30	26.74

Note: As the Company is an investment Company, dividend received is considered as a part of cash flow from operating activities. Cash flow from Investment in Equity shares has been classified as investment activity based on the intention of the management at the time of investing.

Note:

1) The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed & approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on **13th February, 2023** and subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The limited review report does not have any qualification/ modification.

2) The Company does not have more than one activity hence segment wise reporting is not separately given, as per the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (IND AS-108).

3) Status of investor grievances - opening - 0, received during the quarter - 0, grievances redressed - 0, pending - 0.

4) All the above data are in lakhs, except the details of EPS, No. of Shares, and Percentage of Shareholding.

5) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged , wherever necessary to conform with the current period.

6) The Covid-19 outbreak was declared a global pandemic by WHO & affected world economy as well as Indian economy. On account of continues volatility in financial markets the company has considered various factors for determining the impact on various elements of Financial statement. The company expects that carrying amount of assets will be recovered.

7) Provisional Financial Ratios for Nine month Ended December 2022 :
Debt Equity Ratio - 0.33%, Debt Service Coverage Ratio - 4.39 times, Interest Service Coverage Ratio - 25.38%, Provisional Networth - Rs. 6390.48 Lakhs, Net Profit After Tax - Rs. 807.97 Lakhs, Earning Per Share - Rs. 11.67/-, Current Ratio - -7.42%, Long Term Debt to Working Capital - NA, Current Liability Ratio - -7.42%, Total Debts to Total Assets - 0.03 times, Debtors Turnover - 1.08 times, Inventory Turnover Ratio - NA, Operating Margin Percentage - 95.34%, Net Profit Margin Percentage - 91.58%

By Order of the Board
For Abhinav Capital Services Ltd.
SD/-
Chetan Karia
Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 13-02-2023
DIN No : 00015113

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my client Mr. Rakesh Patil (Director) has negotiated and intend to purchase the property on the piece of land bearing Survey no. 13 Hissa no 1 Grampanchayat kherwadi, village Kondale, Taluka Panvel, District Raigad, Mr Vijay Veer pan card no ADFPU7025E. Proprietor Veeraj Infrastructure and Mr Santosh Kadam Pan card no AUHPK5189K the land owners and Mr Kishore Patasakar Pan card AUJPP9151H in whose companies name i.e M/S G. K. Infrastructure the development right has been given by the land owners at present and Mr TARIQ SHEIKH PAN card no BFLPS8600B who had partnered with M/S G K INFRASTRUCTURE to develop and has a sale deed registered in his name by the land owners of the above said land at present.

Any person or company having or claiming to have any right, claim, title, interest in the above mentioned property or in any nature of any agreement, license gift, trust, inheritance charges etc should inform to me through my cell no given below within 15 days from the date of publication here of with necessary supporting evidence of his claim. If objection is not received within the stipulated date my client will finalize the deal and no claim will be entertained after the stipulated date.

Ad. high court,
Mr. Mahesh Deshpande
9833596423 | mahesh157@gmail.com

IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY 2165 EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2022 IN S.C.NO. 2100 OF 2016

1. Sandeep Sadashiv Bhosle
Age : 40, Occupation: Service.
2. Mrs. Sunita Sandeep Bhosle
Age : 40, Occupation: Housewife
Both are adult person Indian Inhabitant, having at present address At Room No.5, Rasal Chawl, Bhatwadi, Barve Nagar, Javhar Bhai Plot No. R. B. Kadam Marg, Ghatkopar Mumbai-400084.

2. Dashrath Argade
Adult, Age : Not known, Occupation : Not known, -dult Indian Inhabitant, Last known address at M/s. Vastu Developers, 505 Antariksh Mekwana Marg, Andheri Kurla Road, Mumbai-400 059.Defendants And

Mr. Vijay Ramchandra Surve
.....Judgment Debtor No.1
Notice Under Rule 342 of Bombay City Civil and Sessions Court Rules, 1948 to all concerned persons having claims over attached property

WHEREAS in pursuance of a Warrant of Sale of immovable property dated the 02nd day of February, 2023, the Sheriff has been directed to sell by public auction at the instance of the Plaintiffs abovenamed; **rights, title and interest of the Defendant/ Judgment Debtor no.1 in their immovable property situated at Room No.5, Rasal Chawl, Bhatwadi, Barve Nagar, Javhar Bhai Plot no. R. B. Kadam Marg, Ghatkopar, Mumbai - 400 084.**

Notice is hereby given to all persons having rights in or charges claims on the abovenamed property (other than claims involving and objection to the attachment or seeking the removal of the same) that they should on or before the 23rd day of March, 2023, lodge in this office an affidavit verified by oath or Solemn affirmation of such rights, claims or charges. Dated this 08th day of February, 2023.

(Shonali K. Dighe)
Commissioner for Taking Accounts High Court, Bombay
Room No. 505, 506, 511, 5th Floor, G. T. Hospital Compound, Opp. L. T. Marg Police Station, Bombay - 400 001

Note : You are hereby informed that the free Legal Services from the State Legal Services Authorities, High Court Legal Services Committees, District Legal Services Authorities and Taluka Legal Services Committees, as per eligibility criteria are available to you and in case you are eligible and desire to avail the free Legal Services, you may contact any of the above Legal Services Authorities/Committees.

Universal Starch-Chem Allied Ltd.							
Regd. Office: Mhatre Pen Building, 2nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028. CIN NO. L24110MH1973PLC016247							
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 31st December, 2022							
Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] Amt in Lacs							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12188.10	12024.55	10672.69	37867.24	32659.20	45845.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	219.42	24.53	305.31	482.82	919.55	1579.5
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	219.42	24.53	305.31	482.82	919.55	1579.5
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.37	15.24	241.93	348.67	692.1	1143.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	166.13	16.26	242.05	348.47	692.26	1144.03
6	Equity Share Capital	420	420	420	420	420	420
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2019.27
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	3.98	0.36	5.76	8.3	16.48	27.23
Note:							
a) The result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11th February, 2023, after Limited Review by the Auditors.							
b) The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified in the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016..							
c) The company is primarily engaged in the business of Manufacturing of Maize Products. Since the inherent nature of these activities are governed by the same set of risk and returns, these have need to grouped as a single segment in the above disclosure. The said treatment is in accordance with the guiding principle enunciated in the Indian Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (Ind AS-108). The other activities (mainly captive consumption) of the company where risk and returns are not similar to that of the main activity are Diesel Pump, Wind Power Generation and Distribution and Effluent Treatment Plant. These activities, although can be termed as business segment, are not reported separately above as they are not reportable segment as defined under the Indian Accounting Standard for segment reporting.							
For Universal Starch Chem Allied Limited							
Sd/-							
Jitendrasinh J Rawal							
Chairman & Managing Director							
Place: Mumbai							
Date : 13.02.2023							
Dir: 00235016							

मॅगेलॅनिक क्लाइड लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन नं. एल७२१००जी११८१पीएलसी१६११११				
नों. का.: द्या मजला, इहास सेंटर, ८३/१, प्लॉट क्र. ११, नॉलेज सिटी, राय वुर्ग, रंगोली, हैद्राबाद-५०० ०३२, तेलंगणा, भारत. वेबसाईट : www.magellanic-cloud.com				
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता अलिम आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण				
(रु. लाखात)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिम निष्कर्ष		
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.१२.२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.१२.२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,४११.१४	१,११७.०८	५७१.१६
२.	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून कोतर निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)	६१५.४३	३२१.५४	१६६.०३
३.	कालावधीसाठी कोतर निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	६१५.४३	३२१.५४	१६६.०३
४.	समभाग मंडोल	२,८०८.६३	२,८०८.६३	२,५१६.६१
५.	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे)	१.७०	१.१०	०.४८
६.	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे)	१.७०	१.१०	०.४८
७.	मूलभूत : सोमिकृत :	१.७०	१.१०	०.४८
अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकत्रित निष्कर्ष		
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.१२.२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.१२.२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१३,३६८.८७	१०,८४१.२८	६,६२३.६३
२.	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून कोतर निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)	१,७३५.४३	२,८६६.१६	३१३.३८
३.	समभाग मंडोल	२,८०८.६३	२,८०८.६३	२,५१६.६१
४.	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे)	६.१८	१०.२०	१.५६
५.	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे)	६.१८	१०.२०	१.५६
६.	मूलभूत : सोमिकृत :	६.१८	१०.२०	१.५६
टीप :				
१. अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे वरील विवरण संचालक मंडळाच्या १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत अभिलिखित केले.				
२. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अड डिस्क्लोअर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसेकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com व कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.magellanic-cloud.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.				
संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून				
सही / -				
टिकाण : हैद्राबाद				
दिनांक : १४.०२.२०२३				

The spirit of Mumbai

is now 94 years old!

FREE PRESS JOURNAL

www.freepressjournal.in

जाहीर सूचना

(कोणताही पुरव्हार न ठेवता)

बादरी सूचना देण्यात आली आहे की, आमचे अशिल (१) सुभा सूचन पाटील आणि (२) सूचन सुभाकर पाटील यांचा कायदा नुसार फुट खोटी करू इच्छित आहोत जो माहिती-विभागाच्या (बांधू) "साईड परिसर" म्हणून संदर्भित) टीपीएन ४ च्या अंतिम मूळ क्रमांक १२११ कर बांधण्यात आलेले आहे आणि हिंदुस्तान मिल्स कंपनी, मुंबई-४०००२५ येथे स्थित "पंचवीस दक्षिण टॉवर" ए" म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारतीमधील २ (दोन) कार पार्किंगच्या जागा वापरण्याचा आणि व्यावसायिक अन्वय अधिकार १०३ च्या मीटर रारा कार्पेट क्षेत्रासह डेक क्षेत्रासह २० व्या मजल्यावर मापित १३६.०३ चौ. मीटर रारा कार्पेट क्षेत्रासह असलेल्या फ्लॅट क्रमांक २००४ ये सह-मालक आहेत आणि सद्य परिसर कोटक मॉडर्न बँक लिमिटेडकडे गहाण ठेवण्याखेरीज कोणत्याही व्यक्तीचे धारणाधिकार किंवा गहाण सर्व भार, शुल्क, विवाद, दावे, वायसमू मुक्त आहेत.

वासा, बाटा, विक्री, गहाण, भाडेपट्टी, धारणाधिकार, परवाना, भेटवस्तू, वावा, विनिमय, शुल्क, प्रलंबित खटले, देखभाल वा मागिते उपरोक्त परिसर किंवा त्याच्या कोणत्याही भागाबाबत कोणताही हक्क/अधिकार असलेल्या सर्व व्यक्ती, सुलभता, न्यायालयीन आदेश/किंवा भार कोहीही असो किंवा अन्यथा अशा दाव्याची लेखी माहिती खाली स्वाक्षरी केलेल्यांना सादर सूचनेच्या प्रकाशनाच्या तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत सर्व समर्थन दलपेक्षांच्या मूळ प्रमाणित प्रतित कळवण्याचे आवाहन केले आहे. असे न केल्यास दावे, जर ज्या व्यक्तीची कोणतीही वायसमुक्त सोपू दिले आहेत, माफ केलेले आणि आपल्या अशिस्तार बांधकामकार नाही असे मानले जाईल.

दिनांक : १५.०२.२०२३

सही / -

श्री. रवींद्र कुमार रावत

एम.ए., एलएल.एम.

अधिकारी, उच्च न्यायालय,

सी/ओ गिरिणी पी. जेन अँड कंपनी,

१०१-१०२, पीस हौस, एम. एम. काळे मार्ग,

गोमते रोड (दक्षिण) समोर,

दादर (प), मुंबई - ४०००२८.

Arshiya आर्शिवा लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन : एल७३०००एमएच११८१पीएलसी०२४७४७				
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : २०५ आणि २०६ (भाग), २ रा मजला, सीजे हाऊस, शिवासा इस्टेट, एफ ब्लॉक, डॉ. अनी बेडंत रोड, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०००१८, दूरध्वनी क्र. ०२२-४२३०५५००, ईमेल आयडी : info@arshyalimited.com , वेबसाईट : www.arshyalimited.com				
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित अलिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा				
(रु. लाखात)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने
		३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,२५१.३६	७७७.२७	१,२५१.३६
२	अपवादामुक्त बाबी आणि करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	(२,१६१.१५)	(३,५११.१०)	(३,६११.४३)
३	करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	(२,१६१.१५)	(३,५११.१०)	(३,६११.४३)
४	कोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(२,१६१.१५)	(३,५११.१०)	(३,६११.४३)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोतर) धरून	(२,१७१.६१)	(३,५१२.७७)	(३,६१३.०१)
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग मंडोल	५,२६१.५२	५,२४५.५२	५,२६१.५२
७	इतर इक्विटी			
८	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. २ चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	(१.१३)*	(१.३७)*	(१.४१)*
	- मूलभूत	(१.१३)*	(१.३७)*	(१.४१)*
	- सोमिकृत	(१.१३)*	(१.३७)*	(१.४१)*
	(*) अनाधिक			

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा				
(रु. लाखात)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष
		३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३,०९१.४०	३,१७५.४२	३,०९१.४०
२	अपवादामुक्त बाबी आणि करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	(५,०८६.३३)	(६,४३१.०९)	(६,२०३.५८)
३	करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	(५,०८६.३३)	(६,४३१.०९)	(६,२०३.५८)
४	अखंडित कामकाजातून कोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(५,०८६.३३)	(६,४३१.०९)	(६,२०३.५८)
५	खंडित कामकाजातून नफा/(तोटा)	(०.८८)	(०.८८)	(०.८८)
६	कोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(५,०८७.२१)	(६,४३१.९७)	(६,२०४.४६)
७	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोतर) धरून	(५,०८८.१३)	(६,४३२.८५)	(६,२०५.३४)
८	भरणा झालेले समभाग मंडोल	५,२६१.५२	५,२४५.५२	५,२६१.५२
९	इतर इक्विटी			
१०	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. २ चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	(१.१३)*	(१.३७)*	(१.४१)*
	- मूलभूत	(१.१३)*	(१.३७)*	(१.४१)*
	- सोमिकृत	(१.१३)*	(१.३७)*	(१.४१)*
	(*) अनाधिक			

टीप :

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड डिस्क्लोअर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज कडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलिम आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.nseindia.com) आणि (www.bseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.arshyalimited.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. वरील अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पुनर्विलीनन लेखापरीक्षण समितेने केले आहे आणि १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते मंजूर केले.

आर्शिवा लिमिटेड च्या संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी

अजय एस. मित्तल

अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन : ००२२६३५५

टिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२१

Reliance Communications Limited						
Website: www.rcom.co.in						
Registered Office: H Block, 1 st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710						
CIN: L45309MH2004PLC147531						
I. Extract from the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.						
(₹ in crore)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	122	131	149	382	451
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(40)	(66)	(42)	(174)	(162)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(146)	(66)	(42)	(280)	(162)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(146)	(66)	(46)	(280)	(169)
5	Profit/(Loss) after Tax from Discontinued Operations	(9,154)	(1,773)	(1,650)	(12,622)	(4,768)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9,228)	(1,682)	(1,698)	(12,720)	(4,955)
7	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 5 each)	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic and Diluted) - Rs.					
	(Before exceptional Items)					
	(a) Continuing Operations	(0.15)	(0.24)	(0.17)	(0.63)	(0.84)
	(b) Discontinued Operations	0.33	(0.85)	(0.94)	(1.28)	(2.71)
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations (After exceptional Items)	0.18	(1.09)	(1.11)	(1.91)	(3.33)
	(a) Continuing Operations	(0.53)	(0.24)	(0.17)	(1.02)	(0.84)
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(32.31)	(6.46)	(5.99)	(44.96)	(17.31)
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(32.84)	(6.70)	(6.16)	(45.98)	(17.93)
*Not annualised for Quarter and Nine Months						
II. Additional Information of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.						
(₹ in crore)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Turnover	83	84	89	247	345
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(38)	(64)	(55)	(173)	(262)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(38)	(64)	(55)	(173)	(262)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	(5,778)	(1,518)	(1,361)	(8,763)	(3,949)
III. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.						
IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company. www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and www.rcom.co.in .						
(Reliance Communications Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from June 28, 2019, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Resolution Professional, Mr. Anish Niranjana Nanavaty, appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, vide order dated June 21, 2019 which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on June 28, 2019).						
Place : Navi Mumbai						
Date : February 14, 2023						

सेट इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ११२, बी विंग, मिल टॉवर, नॉलेज पार्क, मुंबई-४०० ०३२, फोन : ०२२-६६१०००५५
 ईमेल : corporate@satgroup.in; वेबसाईट : www.satgroup.in; सीआयएन : एल७२१११एमएच११८१पीएलसी०३६३३
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित
अलिम आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिम			एकत्रित		
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	नऊ महिने संपलेले	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	नऊ महिने संपलेले
		३१-१२-२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२१५.३२	३३६.८७	८८१.०३	११५७.२३	१५८१.१५	३६७८.७४
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (का. अनाव्यायक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	२१५.६४	६१.१३	७५५.१७	१२२०.०२	१५५५.५२	४४३२.१४
३	मूलभूत कामकाजावरील निव्वळ नफा (आवादायक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	२१५.६४	६१.१३	७५५.१७	१२२०.०२	१५५५.५२	४४३२.१४
४	भरणाच्या कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (आवादायक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	२१५.१६	५७.५१	६६२.११	११५६.७०	११५६.७०	२३४८.८२
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यायक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा (करपणा) आणि इतर व्यायक उत्पन्न (करपणा) समाविष्ट)	२६१.५०	६५.५४	६७१.७४	१०२७.११	११७७.१२	३६६८.३६
६	समभाग मंडोल	२२६१.७०	२२६१.७०	२२६१.७०	२२६१.७०	२२६१.७०	२२६१.७०
७	प्रति भाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी २/- च्या) (अखंडित आणि खंडित पर्यायानुसार)	०.२३	०.०५	०.५१	०.८५	१.०२	३.००
८	मूलभूत : सोमिकृत :	०.२३	०.०५	०.५१	०.८५	१.०२	३.००

टीप :
 १. वरील माहिती सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अड डिस्क्लोअर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि एक्सचेंज लिमिटेडकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित अलिम आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळात www.satgroup.in आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे संकेतस्थळ म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

सेट इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडच्या
संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
हस्ताक्षर दुरुवाला
पूरण-वेळ संचालक (बीआयएन) : ०००४९०००